10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

OFFICE OF THE HEARING EXAMINER
FOR THE CITY OF SEATTLE
In the Matter of the Appeal of: Hearing Examiner File:

DISCOVERY PARK COMMUNITY
ALLIANCE, et al.,

W-18-002

AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF
SERVICE

from a decision of the City of Seattle, Final
Environmental Impact Statement for the Fort
Lawton Army Reserve Center Redevelopment
Project.

N N N N N N N N N N

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| certify that on this date, copies of the City’s Final Witness and Exhibit List and the
Amended Certificate of Service were sent to the following party listed below by email and by
U.S. First Class Mail:

Discovery Park Community Alliance

c/o Elizabeth Campbell

4027 — 215t Avenue West, Suite 205
Seattle, WA 98199

(206) 769-8459

Email: neighborhoodwarrior@gmail.com
dpcacontact@gmail.com

Attorneys for Appellants

the foregoing being the last known address of the above-named party.
Dated this 7™" day of September 2018, at Seattle, Washington.

s/Alicia Reise
ALICIA REISE, Legal Assistant

AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE - 1 Peter S. Holmes
Seattle City Attorney

701 Fifth Ave., Suite 2050
Seattle, WA 98104-7097
(206) 684-8200



mailto:neighborhoodwarrior@gmail.com
mailto:dpcacontact@gmail.com

