1		
2		
3		
4		
5		
6	OFFICE OF THE HEARING EXAMINER FOR THE CITY OF SEATTLE	
7	In the Matter of the Appeal of:) Hearing Examiner File:
8	DISCOVERY PARK COMMUNITY ALLIANCE, et al.,)) W-18-002
9	from a decision of the City of Seattle, Final))) AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF
10	Environmental Impact Statement for the Fort Lawton Army Reserve Center Redevelopment) SERVICE
11	Project.)
12	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	
13		
14	I certify that on this date, copies of the City's Final Witness and Exhibit List and the Amended Certificate of Service were sent to the following party listed below by email and by	
15		
16	Discovery Park Community Alliance c/o Elizabeth Campbell	
17	4027 – 21 st Avenue West, Suite 205 Seattle, WA 98199	
18	(206) 769-8459 Email: <u>neighborhoodwarrior@gmail.com</u>	
19	dpcacontact@gmail.com Attorneys for Appellants	
20	the foregoing being the last known address of the above-named party.	
21	Dated this 7 th day of September 2018, at Seattle, Washington.	
22	ALICIA REISE, Legal Assistant	
23		
	AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE - 1	Peter S. Holmes

Seattle City Attorney 701 Fifth Ave., Suite 2050 Seattle, WA 98104-7097 (206) 684-8200